

## HALL OF FAME



**SUSAN SCHICKEL** 

**YEAR INDUCTED: 2025** 

**CATEGORY: MERITORIOUS SERVICE** 

LANCASTER PENNSYLVANIA

Susan Schickel enters the Pennsylvania State USBC Hall of Fame for her meritorious service to the game of bowling.

Susan has been involved in organized bowling for 55 years. Locally, Susan has served both the youth and adult associations for over 20 years. For the Lancaster Association, Susan was on the Lancaster Women's Board of Directors from 2002 – 2007. She then served on the USBC Transition Committee and has been on the merged Lancaster USBC Board of Directors since 2007. She has been a Director, Vice President, has served on every committee, and is currently President of the Lancaster USBC.

Susan served on the Keystone State Games Committee in 2006. Susan has been a league officer for over 20 years and a USBC Certified Coach since 1995.

Susan has been the PA State USBC Mixed Tournament Director for 15 years and will be retiring from the position this year. Susan had been on the PSBA Board of Directors from 2011 – 2017. She has been on the PA State USBC Board of Directors since 2018, serving as a director for 4 years and Vice President since 2022. She has also served on multiple committees throughout her tenure.

Susan has also been very successful on the lanes. She has one 300 game and a high series of 787, which was the Lancaster Woman's high series in 2007. Susan has 12 local tournament titles, 2 PSWBA tournament titles, and 3 PSBA / PA State USBC tournament titles. Susan also was part of the championship team in the Jerry Murphy Invitational Class B. She was a Quad City Scratch Champion, and Keystone Games Women's Silver and Bronze Medal winner.

Susan was inducted into the Lancaster USBC Hall of Fame in 2017.

It is with great pleasure that we induct Susan Schickel into the Pennsylvania State USBC Hall of Fame.